05-24-1999

EET

101010989

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party:

GLOBAL MOTORSPORT GROUP, INC.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Agent Agency Management Services #10831 1455 Market Street, 12th Floor San Francisco, CA 94013

3. Nature of conveyance:

Release of Trademark Security Interest

Execution Date: December 22, 1998

4. Registration numbers:

See attached Schedule A

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Christina Chang Legal Assistant O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90017

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: eighty-seven (87)
- 7. Total fee: \$2190.00
- 8. Deposit Account Number:

N/A

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christina WH Chang

Name of Person Signing

01/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000021 1403211

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 2150.00 OP TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET:

LA1:832920.1

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Service Mark

| Registered Owner | U.S. Trademark or Service Mark Description | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|------------------|---|------------------------|-------------------|
| GMG | BULLSKINS CCI and Design | 1,403,211 | July 29, 1986 |
| GMG | C.C. RIDER | 1,802,477 | Nov. 2, 1993 |
| GMG | C.C. RIDER | B 1472555 | Jan. 31, 1991 |
| GMG | C.C. RIDER | 2684513 | July 24, 1994 |
| GMG | C.C. RIDER | TMA404312 | Oct. 30, 1992 |
| GMG | C.C. RIDER | 1683883 | July 30, 1991 |
| GMG | C.C. RIDER | 2911522 | Jan. 1, 1995 |
| GMG | C.C. RIDER (Stylized) | 2,089,057 | Aug. 19, 1997 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 79,409 | Dec. 4, 1985 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 79,116 | Nov. 4, 1985 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 4127012 | Mar. 20, 1998 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 4146708 | May 15, 1998 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 2,102,960 | Oct. 7, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 4127022 | Mar. 20, 1998 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 2,108,579 | Oct. 28, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 4146709 | May 15, 1998 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 1,585,196 | Feb. 27, 1996 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 2,079,468 | July 15, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 2012077 | Feb. 23, 1995 |

LA1:832747.1

| Registered Owner | U.S. Trademark or Service Mark Description | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|------------------|---|------------------------|-------------------|
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 5424108 | Oct. 14, 1996 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 335489 | July 25, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 3303788 | May 9, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 3347835 | Sept. 19, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 410431 | Jan. 30, 1998 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 3325212 | June 20, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 4064852 | Oct. 3, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 3368645 | Jan. 30, 1998 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 833436 | Jan. 13, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 584855 | July 10, 1995 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 96/04 NL | Jan. 26, 1996 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 39508988 | Mar. 1, 1995 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | M195C 002575 | Mar. 14, 1995 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME MOTORCYCLE PRODUCTS | 559418 | Oct. 18, 1994 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME MOTORCYCLE PRODUCTS | 6359033 | Apr. 4, 1995 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME PREMIUM | 1137391 | Apr. 7, 1989 |
| GMG | DUAL FIRE and Design | 1,734,388 | Nov. 24, 1992 |
| GMG | DYNO POWER | 1,751,177 | Feb. 9, 1993 |
| GMG | MIRAGE and Design | 2,067,403 | June 3, 1997 |
| GMG | MIRAGE and Design | 1,989,592 | July 30, 1996 |
| GMG | MIRAGE and Design | 2096619 | Oct. 20, 1993 |
| GMG | MIRAGE and Design | 309744 | Mar. 16, 1995 |
| GMG | MISCELLANEOUS Design | 2,147,025 | Mar. 31, 1998 |

LA1:832747.1

| Registered Owner | U.S Trademark or Service Mark Description | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|------------------|--|------------------------|-------------------|
| GMG | PREMIUM | 2233683 | May 31, 1990 |
| GMG | PREMIUM (Stylized) | 2,071,058 | June 17, 1997 |
| GMG | REVTECH 2 and Design | 1,918,792 | Sept. 12, 1995 |
| GMG | REVTECH and Design | 1,988,321 | July 23, 1996 |
| GMG | REVTECH and Design | 2,161,448 | June 2, 1998 |
| GMG | REVTECH and Design | 1183210 | Jan. 13, 1992 |
| GMG | SAND DUNE and PALM TREE Design | 1,947,929 | Jan. 16, 1996 |
| GMG | SPEEDO2TACH and Design | 1,706,361 | Aug. 11, 1992 |
| GMG | THE DEALERS EDGE | 1,325,735 | Mar. 19, 1985 |
| GMG | TOUR EASE | 1,596,268 | May 15, 1990 |
| GMG | TOUR EASE | 2,108,577 | Oct. 28, 1997 |
| GMG | TOUR EASE | TMA502688 | Oct. 22, 1998 |
| GMG | BLACK DIAMOND | Common law use | |
| GMG | BRAKE MAX | Common law use | |
| GMG | C.C. GLIDER | Common law use | |
| GMG | DUO SEAL | Common law use | |
| GMG | DYNO-KOTE | Common law use | |
| GMG | EAGLE GOGGLES | Common law use | |
| GMG | ECLIPSE | Common law use | |

LA1:832747.1

| Registration Owner | U.S. Trademark or Service Mark Description | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|--------------------|---|--------------------------|-------------------|
| GMG | ON-TIME | Commoon-law | |
| GMG | PONY EXPRESS | use Common law use | |
| GMG | POWER RING | Common law use | |
| GMG | POWER RING | Common law use | |
| GMG | PRO-SPARK | Common law use | |
| GMG | REGENCY | Common law use | |
| GMG | REVPRO | Common law use | |
| GMG | REVLITE | Common law use | |
| GMG | REVSTAR | Common law use | |
| GMG | SPORT BOB | Common law use | |
| GMG | TRIM TAIL | Common law use | |
| GMG | VIBRA CUSHION | Common law use | |

Pending Service Marks

| Registered Owner | U.S. Trademark or Service Mark Description | Applicationl Number | Application Date |
|------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|
| GMG | C.C. RIDER (Stylized) | 425405 | Oct. 14, 1996 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 392043 | Oct. 14, 1996 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 833,432 | Jan. 13, 1997 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 8-148103 | Dec. 27, 1996 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 08-148105 | Dec. 27, 1996 |
| GMG | CCI and Design | 08-148106 | Dec. 27, 1996 |
| GMG | CCI EUROPE | 524108 | Dec. 12, 1997 |
| GMG | CHROME GEAR | 75/400180 | Dec. 4, 1997 |
| GMG | CHROME GEAR QUALITY RIDING GEAR BY CUSTOM CHROME | 75/400159 | Dec. 4, 1997 |
| GMG | CHROME GEAR QUALITY RIDING GEAR BY CUSTOM CHROME | 75/400187 | Dec. 4, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 387209 | July 30, 1998 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 833,437 | Jan. 13, 1997 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 8-148108 | Dec. 27, 1996 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 8-148110 | Dec. 27, 1996 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CCI CHROME and Design | 8-148111 | Dec. 27, 1996 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 07-025303 | Mar. 15, 1995 |
| GMG | CUSTOM CHROME | 75/033532 | Dec. 18, 1995 |

LA1:832747.1

| Registered Owner | U.S. Trademark or Service Mark Description | Application Number | Application Date |
|------------------|--|-----------------------|------------------|
| GMG | GLOBAL MOTORSPORT GROUP, INC. | 75/359519 | Sept. 12, 1997 |
| GMG | GLOBAL MOTORSPORT GROUP, INC. | 75/373963 | Oct. 16, 1997 |
| GMG | LOW TAIL | 74/206283 | Sept. 23, 1991 |
| GMG | MIRAGE and Design | 386904 | Oct. 14, 1996 |
| GMG | MIRAGE and Design | 834655 | Jan. 24, 1997 |
| GMG | PREMIUM | 387274 | Oct. 14, 1996 |
| GMG | PREMIUM | 194024 | Nov. 6, 1996 |
| GMG | REVIECH and Design | 387472 | Oct. 14, 1996 |
| GMG | REVTECH and Design | 833433 | Jan. 13, 1997 |
| GMG | REVTECH and Design | 8-132802 | Nov. 25, 1996 |
| GMG | REVTECH and Design | 8-132083 | Nov. 25, 1996 |
| GMG | REVTECH and Design | 8-132084 | Nov. 25, 1996 |
| GMG | SANTEE | 75/431878 | Feb. 10, 1998 |
| GMG | SANTEE CUSTOM CHROM MANUFACTURING | 75/433693 | Feb. 10, 1998 |
| GMG | TOUR EASE | 387548 | Oct. 14, 1996 |
| GMG | TRIBAL IRON | 75/485,494 | May 14, 1998 |

LA1:832747.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GLOBAL MOTORSPORT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation and formerly known as Custom Chrome, Inc. ("Grantor"), Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Administrative Agent, and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement hereinafter referenced), are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 16, 1997, as amended;

WHEREAS, GLOBAL MOTORSPORT GROUP, INC., has executed the Grant of Security Interest and Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated September 16, 1997 in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, GLOBAL MOTORSPORT GROUP, INC., granted a security interest in favor of the Administrative Agent in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) listed on Schedule A attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to release its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A of Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and Grantor hereby agree to terminate the Agreement and any and all security interests granted thereunder, such termination to be effective as of December 22, 1998;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof.

[The rest of this page has been left intentionally blank.]

LA1:831233

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender and Borrower have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Release as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA NT&SA

Title: MANAGING

DIRECTOR

GLOBAL MOTORSPORT GROUP, INC.

By:

Title: Exe

LA1:831233

RECORDED: 01/07/1999